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COMMISSIONERS COURT

ORDER 2023-09-26-01

ORDER OF THE COURT

ORDER DESIGNATING THE DAY OF THE WEEK AND LOCATION AT WHICH THE DELTA COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILL CONVENE FOR REGULAR TERM MEETINGS FOR FISCAL YEAR
2024, BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2023 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Pursuant to Section §81.005(a) of the Texas Local Government Code, at the last regular term
of each fiscal year the Commissioners Court by order shall designate a day of the week on which
the court shall convene in a regular term each month during the next fiscal year.

[t is hereby Ordered by the Delta County Commissioners the second and fourth Tuesday of
cach month of each month shall be designated as the day of the week in which the Delta County
Commissioners Court will convene in a regular term meeting, unless the regular term date is an
observed holiday of Delta County, Texas, in which the next business day will be designated as
the date in which the Commissioners Court will convene. The Delta C ounty Commissioners
Court further Orders that the terms and regular meetings of the Commissioners Court shall be
held in the County Seat at the Delta County Courthouse, 200 West Dallas Avenue, Cooper,
Texas, 75432, Second Floor Courtroom.

It is further Ordered that additional special meetings of the Commissioners Court may be
called and held in Fiscal Year 2024 as the need arises. Furthermore, the location of any meeting
may be changed from the location stated above to accommodate the public, to seat a larger
number of anticipated attendees, and/or for general convenience.

Regular term meetings of the Delta County Commissioners Court shall convene on the
following days in Fiscal Year 2024:

Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Tuesday, April 9, 2024
Tuesday, October 24, 2023 Tuesday, April 23, 2024
Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Tuesday, May 14, 2024
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Tuesday, May 28, 2024
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Tuesday, June 11, 2024
Wednesday, December 27, 2023 Tuesday, June 25, 2024
Tuesday, January 9, 2024 Tuesday, July 9, 2024
Tuesday, January 23, 2024 Tuesday, July 23, 2024
Tuesday, February 13, 2024 Tuesday, August 13, 2024
Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Tuesday, August 27, 2024
Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Tuesday, September 10, 2024
Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Tuesday, September 24, 2024
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ORDERED AND ADOPTED, thm% day of ‘)‘PM 2023
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Tanner Crutcher, County Judge
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Morgan Bak€f, Commissioner Precinct | Hmmy Sgleat, Commissioner Precinct 2
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Anthony Robérts, Commissioner Precinct 3 Mark Brantley, CommissionerPrecinct 4

nice Roberts, County/District Clerk
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